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PARTY OF RECORD

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Healey, Christopher Mr.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 E State Street 
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571 
Email:christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov

none

none

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

♦Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

none ♦Rinebolt, David C Mr.
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
186 South Front Street 
Suite 301
Columbus,OH 43215-4766 
Phone:(614) 975-8692 

Email:drinebolt@opae.org



none *Waite, Ashlee E Mrs.
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 S. Main St.
Akron,OH 44308
Phone;330-384-5801
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:alambert@firstenergycorp.com

none *Endris, Robert M Mr 
FirstEnergy Corp 
76 S Main St
Akron,OH 44308 
Phone:330-384-5728 
Fax:330-384-3875 
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 
65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295 

Phone:614-462-5443 
Fax;614-464-2634
EmaiI:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone;614-365-4100 

Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com



none LOGSDON, AMBROSIA E ASSISTANT COUNSEL 

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
65 ESTATE ST 7THFL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-1292
Email:AMBROSIA.LOGSDON@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none ♦King, Kelli C 

PUCO
180 E. Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email: Kelli. King@puco. ohio. gov

none ♦Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none ♦Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

none ♦Singleton, Tamera J Ms.
FirstEnergy
76 S Main St
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 384-5854
Fax:(330) 761-4281
Email:singletont@firstenergycorp.com

none ♦Perko, James D Mr. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N High St Ste 1300
Columbus,OH 43215



Phone:614-365-4110
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:perko@carpenterlipps.com

PARTY OF RECORD 

Ohio Energy Group

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION
33 N HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 224-5111
Fax:(6l4) 224-1012
Email:OMA@OHIOMFG.COM

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

KURTZ, MICHAEL L
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510
CINCINNATLOH 45202
Phone:513.421.2255
Fax:513.421.2764
Email:MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

NONE

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 
R. DOVE
65 E STATE ST., SUITE 1800 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295 
Phone:614-462-5443 

Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

NONE

THE KROGER CO
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

NONE


